SECTION 305

GENERAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT (GQC).

305.1 Purpose.

The purpose of the GC District is to provide ample land with good highway access for the

location of commercial development serving the regional and local markets.

305.2 Table of Uses.
: Special Exception Uses
Permitied Uses (see Section 801.3)
Residential Commercial/Non-Residential

1.
2.

Dwelling unit(s) above first floor

Multi-family dwelling (see Section
305.5)

Commercial/Non-Residential

3.
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11

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21

22.
23.
24.

Amusements (indoor)
Car wash
Community center
Drive-in restaurant, refreshment stand
Drive-through facility
Drycleaning pick-up station
Financial institution

. Funeral home

. Group day care facility per Section 604

Health club

Hotel

House of worship

Laundromat

Local government use

Membership club

Motel

Movie theater

Office

. Personal service

Publishing/printing

Radio or TV studio

Recreational facility, indoor

1. Alternative treatment center per
Section 613

Bus terminal

Educational facility,
college/university

Essential service
Truck terminal

Recovery Houses

Uses by Conditional Use Permit
(see Section 302.4)

Commercial/Non-Residential

1. Care and treatment of animals
Contractor’s yard

Craftsman’s shop

Produce stand
Recreational facility, outdoor
Warehouse
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Wholesale sales
9. Research Laboratory
Planned Developments
10. Commercial PUD per Section 501
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Plumbing, electrical or carpentry shop




Special Exception Uses

Permitted Uses (see Section 801.3)

25.

Renewable energy system per Section
612

26. Restaurant, sandwich shop
27. Retail product pickup
28. Retail store
29. Service station
30. Vehicular repair
31. Vehicular sales
305.3 Table of Area, Dimension and Coverage.
Minimum Lot Requirements Maximum Limitations
Front Side Rear Building .
Area Frontage Yard Yard Yard Coverage Height
50,000 o
square 150’ 40’ 20’ 20’ 30% Section
feet 305.4
305.4  Special Height Restriction.

On parcels adjacent to residential districts the height limitation of the adjacent residential
district shall apply; but, on such parcels, building height may be increased above the
residential limitation by one (1) foot for each two (2) feet that the building is set back from
the required set back line(s) on sides of the lot adjacent to the residential district.
However, in no case shall the height exceed 45 feet.

305.5 Dwelling Unit Density.

Density determinations for multi-family dwellings and mixed use buildings shall be
made by the Planning Board during the course of site review based on site specific
conditions and factors such as the availability of parking and/or the ability to provide
required parking, the availability of adequate water and sewer, and the ability to provide
required site improvements and to meet all other requirements of the Site Plan Review
Regulations and all other applicable City regulations.
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