SECTION 305 GENERAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT (GC).

305.1 Purpose.

The purpose of the GC District is to provide ample land with good highway access for the location of commercial development serving the regional and local markets.

305.2 Table of Uses.

Permitted Uses	<u>Special Exception Uses</u> (see Section 801.3)			
Residential	Commercial/Non-Residential			
 Dwelling unit(s) above first floor 	1. Alternative treatment center per			
2. Multi-family dwelling (see Section	Section 613			
305.5)	2. Bus terminal			
Commercial/Non-Residential	3. Educational facility, college/university			
3. Amusements (indoor)	4. Essential service			
4. Car wash	5. Truck terminal			
5. Community center				
6. Drive-in restaurant, refreshment stand	6. Recovery Houses			
7. Drive-through facility				
8. Drycleaning pick-up station	Uses by Conditional Use Permit			
9. Financial institution	(see Section 302.4)			
10. Funeral home				
11. Group day care facility per Section 604	Commercial/Non-Residential			
12. Health club	Care and treatment of animals			
13. <i>Hotel</i>	2. Contractor's yard			
14. House of worship	3. Craftsman's shop			
15. Laundromat	4. Plumbing, electrical or carpentry shop			
16. Local government use	5. Produce stand			
17. Membership club	6. Recreational facility, outdoor			
18. <i>Motel</i>	7. Warehouse			
19. Movie theater	8. Wholesale sales			
20. Office	9. Research Laboratory			
21. Personal service	Planned Developments			
22. Publishing/printing	10. Commercial PUD per Section 501			
23. Radio or TV studio				
24. Recreational facility, indoor				

Permitted Uses	<u>Special Exception Uses</u> (see Section 801.3)
25. Renewable energy system per Section 612	
26. <i>Restaurant</i> , sandwich shop	
27. Retail product pickup	
28. Retail store	
29. Service station	
30. Vehicular repair	
31. Vehicular sales	

305.3 <u>Table of Area, Dimension and Coverage</u>.

Minimum <i>Lot</i> Requirements			Maximum Limitations			
Area	Frontage	Front Yard	Side Yard	Rear Yard	Building Coverage	Height
50,000 square feet	150'	40'	20'	20'	30%	45' See Section 305.4

305.4 Special Height Restriction.

On *parcels* adjacent to residential districts the height limitation of the adjacent residential district shall apply; but, on such *parcels*, *building height* may be increased above the residential limitation by one (1) foot for each two (2) feet that the *building* is set back from the required set back line(s) on sides of the *lot* adjacent to the residential district. However, in no case shall the height exceed 45 feet.

305.5 <u>Dwelling Unit Density</u>.

Density determinations for *multi-family dwellings* and *mixed use buildings* shall be made by the Planning Board during the course of site review based on site specific conditions and factors such as the availability of parking and/or the ability to provide required parking, the availability of adequate water and sewer, and the ability to provide required site improvements and to meet all other requirements of the Site Plan Review Regulations and all other applicable City regulations.